
 
 

 

 

 

 

State Development Program 2017–2019 
Approved funding amounts 

Organisation Approved funding SDP 2017–2019 
Organisational Support 

AFL Queensland Ltd $600,000 

Archery Queensland Inc $52,500 

Australian Outrigger Canoe Racing Association Inc (AOCRA) $114,000 

Australian Trail Horse Riders Association $80,700 

Australian Underwater Federation - Queensland Inc $106,500 

Baseball Queensland Inc $600,000 

BMX Queensland Inc $294,900 

Bowls Queensland $750,000 

Boxing Queensland Inc $104,700 

Confederation of Australian Motor Sport Ltd $129,000 

Croquet Association Queensland Inc $106,500 

Dancesport Ltd Australia $54,900 

Deaf Sports and Recreation Queensland Inc $280,800 

Equestrian Queensland Inc $600,000 

Football Queensland Ltd $900,000 

Golf Queensland Ltd $900,000 

Gridiron Queensland Inc $80,700 

Hockey Queensland Inc $900,000 

Ice Hockey Queensland Inc $45,000 

Ice Skating Queensland Inc $69,600 

Judo Federation of Australia (Queensland) Inc $114,000 

Life Stream Foundation $528,900 

Motorcycling Queensland $555,900 



State Development Program 2017–2019 
Approved funding amounts for Organisational Support 

2 

Mountain Bike Australia Inc $75,000 

Orienteering Queensland Inc $225,900 

Pistol Shooting Queensland $161,400 

Q Squash $47,400 

Queensland Athletic Association Ltd $585,000 

Queensland Badminton Association Inc $271,200 

Queensland Basketball Inc $900,000 

Queensland Canoeing Inc $300,000 

Queensland Clay Target Association Inc $96,300 

Queensland Cricket Assoc Ltd $600,000 

Queensland Cyclists Association Inc $450,000 

Queensland Diving Association Inc $105,000 

Queensland Dragon Boat Federation Inc $99,900 

Queensland Endurance Riders Association Inc $53,400 

Queensland Fencing Association Inc $77,400 

Queensland Gymnastics Association Inc $900,000 

Queensland Ice Racing Association Inc $39,900 

Queensland Indoor Bowling Association Inc $51,600 

Queensland Lacrosse Association Inc $30,000 

Queensland Little Athletics Assoc Inc $315,000 

Queensland Marching Association Inc $35,700 

Queensland Netball Association Inc $900,000 

Queensland Parachuting Association Inc $106,500 

Queensland Polocrosse Association Inc $285,000 

Queensland Rifle Association Inc $269,400 

Queensland Rugby Football League Ltd $600,000 

Queensland Rugby Union Ltd $600,000 

Queensland Sporting Clays Association Inc $71,100 

Queensland Swimming Assoc Inc $900,000 



State Development Program 2017–2019 
Approved funding amounts for Organisational Support 

3 

Queensland Synchronized Swimming Inc $51,600 

Queensland Target Sports Inc $71,100 

Queensland Team Handball Association Inc $69,900 

Queensland Touch Association Inc $900,000 

Queensland Ultimate Disc Association Inc $80,700 

Queensland Volleyball Association Inc $693,300 

Queensland Water Polo Inc $422,400 

Queensland Water Ski and Wakeboard Federation $45,000 

Queensland Weightlifting Association Inc $284,400 

Riding For Disabled Association of Queensland Inc $258,000 

Rowing Queensland Inc $600,000 

Royal Life Saving Society Queensland Inc $240,000 

Royal Queensland Lawn Tennis Association Ltd $900,000 

Skate Queensland $102,000 

Softball Queensland Inc $750,000 

Special Olympics Queensland Incorporated $105,000 

Surf Life Saving Queensland $833,100 

Surfing Queensland $812,400 

Table Tennis Queensland Inc $447,000 

Tenpin Bowling Assoc of Queensland Inc $606,900 

The Pony Club Assoc of Queensland Inc $404,400 

The Sporting Wheelies and Disabled Sport and Recreation 
Association of Queensland Inc $750,000 

Triathlon Queensland Ltd $606,900 

Wrestling Queensland Inc $30,000 

Yachting Queensland Ltd $750,000 

TOTAL $27,874,800 
 


